Influent/Effluent

Average Daily Flow
Average Raw cBOD
Averae Final cBOD
Average Raw TSS
Average Final TSS
Average Raw TN

Average Final TN

Average Final TN (May-Oct)
Average Raw TP

Average Final TP

Average Final TP (Apr-Oct)

Plant Performance

cBOD Removal
TSS Removal
TN Removal
TP Removal

Units

MGD
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L
mg/L

%
%
%
%

FY 2021 Performance Data

Value

28.8
181
2.5
186
2.5
26.6
4.0
4.0
3.57
0.18
0.19

98.4
98.5
84.0
94.7

Solids Handling

Solids to Belt Filter press (BFP)
BFP Cake Solids Contents
BFP Cake to Incinerators

BFP Cake to Incinerators

Full Time Staff
Electrical Energy Used
Natural Gas Used

Units

%

%

Wet Tons
Wet Tons/hr

Million kW h
Million CF

Value

4.33
23.0
80,079
9.23

17.5
87.5



