FY 2021 Performance Data

Influent/Effluent	Units	Value	Solids Handling	Units	Value
Average Daily Flow	MGD	28.8	Solids to Belt Filter press (BFP)	%	4.33
Average Raw cBOD	mg/L	181	BFP Cake Solids Contents	%	23.0
Averae Final cBOD	mg/L	2.5	BFP Cake to Incinerators	Wet Tons	80,079
Average Raw TSS	mg/L	186	BFP Cake to Incinerators	Wet Tons/hr	9.23
Average Final TSS	mg/L	2.5			
Average Raw TN	mg/L	26.6			
Average Final TN	mg/L	4.0			
Average Final TN (May-Oct)	mg/L	4.0			
Average Raw TP	mg/L	3.57			
Average Final TP	mg/L	0.18			
Average Final TP (Apr-Oct)	mg/L	0.19			
Plant Performance					
cBOD Removal	%	98.4	Full Time Staff		
TSS Removal	%	98.5	Electrical Energy Used	Million kW h	17.5
TN Removal	%	84.0	Natural Gas Used	Million CF	87.5
TP Removal	%	94.7			